506022873 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6069588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESTORATION OF APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION TRUST	08/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE LEOPOLD MULLER BUILDING,	
Internal Address:	MOUNT VERNON HOSPITAL	
City:	NORTHWOOD,MIDDLESEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HA6 2RN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16630638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: dknoell@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOCHUN ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaochun Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=38113_Raft_Assignment#page1.tif source=38113_Raft_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506022873 REEL: 052446 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made the 20 day of Ayyor 2018

Between:

- (1) RESTORATION OF APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION TRUST ("RAFT"), whose office is at The Leopold Muller Building, Mount Vernon Hospital, Northwood, Middlesex, HA6 2RN, United Kingdom (the "Assignor").
- (2) RAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED ("REL"), Company No. 02482872 whose registered office is at The Leopold Muller Building, Mount Vernon Hospital, Northwood, Middlesex, HA6 2RN, United Kingdom (the "Assignee").

Whereas:

- (A) One or more inventions (the "Inventions") are described in PCT application No. PCT/GB2018/052002, filed on 13 July 2018 (the "Patent").
- (B) By way of this Assignment, the Assignor assigns any and all of their rights in and to the Inventions, and in and to the Patent, to the Assignee.

Now this Assignment witnesseth as follows:

1. Assignment

- 1.1 In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee any and all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any Inventions disclosed in the Patent, together with the rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto including but not limited to the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world (including any continuations, divisionals continuation in parts, reexam and reissues), and including the right to claim priority.
- 1.2 The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment
- 1.3 The Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee, execute any further documents that may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

2. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

2.1 The Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

1

Signed on behalf of RAFT:

Full Name: Signed on behalf of REL:

Full Name: RICHARD RULLIAMS

Position: DREAD RULLIAMS

Each of the parties irrevocably submits for all purposes in connection with this

Agreement to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

2.2